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. ? Property is to be posted and advertisea as prescribed by Zoning Regulations

PETITIONQ’OR ZONING RE-CL.&SIF TICATI
AND/OR SPECIAL EXCEPTION
TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY. 7

I or we, Fxanaes H. Sulske. legal owner. . of the property situate in Baltthare #2747 2
‘County and which is described in the deseription znd plat altacked hereto and made a part hereof, 4 2
hereby petition (1) that the roning status of *he herein described property be re-classified,

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property. and public hearing on ww above petition and
3 It appearing that by resson of . ££TOF_in the origival zaAing. AR -

ant
JEC 2-C
1o the Zonlag Law of Baltimore County, from an s zone to an
-8-
_.zona; for the following reasons: fadad F
(1) Error ir Original
(2) Change in Neighbu:

See attached description

and (2} for a Special Exception, under the said Zoning Law and Zoning Regulations of Baltimore )
ik " o X el IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County this. ... /3 S
County, 1o use the herein described iy, for
v * “' property. o day ef..___duBe______, i96.9., that the herein doscribed property or aren should be and
ctail Boutique

the same is hereby reclassified; from a- ... -BL.

78

L |r we, agree to pay exprases of above re<lassifeation and/or Special Exception advertising,
posting gtc. upon filing of this petition, and further agree to and are 1o bs bound by the zoning
s and restrictions of Baitimore County adopted pursuant 1o the Zoning Law for Baltimore

00¢, =

Statq Roads Commission, the Bureau
of Pyilic Scrvices and the Office of
Planh$hg and Zoning.

from and after the date of this order, subject to approval of the sjte plan by the

fanes (14)
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ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Counly, this oday GRA

of.._March - ..., 1963 _, that the subject matter of this petition be adverlised, as
required by the Zoning Law of Batimere County, in two newspapers of general cireuiation through-
out Baltimore County, that property be pusted, and that the public hearing ba bad before (hs Zoning
Commissioner of Baltimore County in Room 106, County

IT 1S ORDEERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this_

196_. ., that the above re<lassification he and the same is hereby
o Building in Towsoen, Pallimore
ED and thal the abeve described property or area be and the ._.ac is he <by continued as and
County, on the 19tk day of-._ . Hpy. 1969, at 2100 o'elock

g 30 ~ te remain a.. -.._.___one, and/or the Special Exception for

be and the same is hereby DENIED

issiuner of Baltimore County
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Towsen, Maryland

’

Posted for: __ ,,,,/Iff,afeo:\u{cc_w!{w
,

Petitioner: 5 ,J‘,( s

5K
Location of property:.. V& /5 c%ﬁf.é/;(zv:‘f
mation of S 251 (o 47

Remarks

Pusted by 7/%///;‘“;/_‘%

Babart Ho W1 e @
158 Lauttable Ll
Tomtan, toryland
SALTIMORE COUNTY CFFICE OF PLAKNING AND ZONING
County 0fffce Suilding
111 W, Ciesageake Averue
Towson, Harylund 2120L

Your Petition has been received and accented for filing this

Petitionerfranees Mo Bulsky
etitioner’s Attorna/Mebert M, Winagred, E8eicwed by,
Tiatrman o 7

Advisory Committee

TELEPHONE
823.2000

BAI?IIOIE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRISPONDENCE

0. M. b

suBsEcT. Pelition F67-253-R, Reclossification from RuA. o B.L. Zane
Rorthwe:i ide cf Old Cour’. food 219 feet from the northeast
of Reistersiown Rood. Frances H, Suliky, Pefitioner.
3d Dialct

HEARING: Monday, May 19, 1969 (2:00 P.M.)

The Planning staff will offer no odverse cumment on the subject petition.

INVOICE

A JTIMORE COUNTY, M. RYLAND
OFFICE OF FINANCE

Dicision of Colluction end Reccipis
COURT HOUSE pliLeo
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

Zening Depar teent of Baltimore County

EXT. 387

" Robers M. Vinsprad,
750 Exol table Sl létog
Beitisore, Wd, 21202

okrosit 10 accousy ndPl=622

e
| Petition for Recicueslfication for Frawces H. Suls
|  #E9e253em 5

|
|
!
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IMSORTANT: MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE To BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

MAIL TO DIVISION OF COLLECTION & RECEIPTS, COURT HOUSE, TOWSON, MARYLAND 21;

INVOICE

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
OFFICE OF FINANCE

Diririon of Collection and Reeeits
COURT HOUSE e
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

Toning Dept. Coumiy
Glaser, Zelngless, Kentor & Winsgrad Y Sete o lniere
S0k ArHimgton Federal Bl lding

were, A,




INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
BUREAL OF TRAFEIC ENGINFERING
Fal tmere County, Maryland
Towsan, Maryland, 21204

Harch 20, 1969

. John G. Rose
TO : Oliver L. Myers
FROM: €. Richard Hoore
SURJECT: Item 221 - 2AC - March 18, 195%
Property Ownar: Frances M, Sulsky
M4/5 01d urt Rd,, NE of Reisterstows Road
RA to BL

Review of the subject petition indicates sight distonce
problems at the driveway due to an over vertical on 01d Court Road
bout 200' east of the proposed drive. The status of the existing
angle parking to the east of the drive, must a1so be shown on the
plan, and tho status of the 30 foot parcel which contains the 18 fost
drive, The entrances. should also be revised to maet minimum County
requirements.

Engincer 11

[ |
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

o
FROM

SUR

Oliver L.
P

Robert M, Winegrad, Esq.

750 Equitable Bul [c;‘m;

Towson, Haryland 2120

Ttem 221 4 April 3, 1969

= Page 2 -

BUREAU_OF ENGINEERING:(Continued)

Stor. inst

The Developer must provide neceszary diainags Facilities (termporary
or otk:rwise) o prevent creating any nuisances or damiges to adjacent
properties, wspecially by the concentration of surface waters. Correction
of any probium wnich may result, due to iraroper grading or other drainage
faciiftics, would be the full responsibility of the Deviloper.

There {s @ local drainage problem existing {n this area and it is
pussible that ponding mdy ¢ccur on the rear of this site during periods
of heavy rainfall,

satees

Public water is available to serve this site, There is an existing
B-inch main in 01d Court Roud.

Sewer:

Public sanitary sewerage is svallable to serv= this sfte, There {4
an existing B-inch sewer {n 01d Court Read.

BUILDING ENGINEER'S CFFICE:

Must meet all requirements of the Baltimore County Building Code.
B0ARD OF EDLCATION:

Would only result in a loss of students which in itseif would be minute.
FIRE OEPARTHENT ¢

Ouncr shall be required to eooply to all Fire Deportaent regulations,
when plans are submitted for approval,

A grading study should be subritted as & slope ir the back will
mike this prepesal difficult to follow,

ERING:

Review of the subject petition indicotes sight distince problems
3t the drivevay due Lo an over vertical on Old Court Haad abaut 2007 east
of the proposed drive. The status of the existing angle parking to the
cast of the drive, must 3150 be shown on the plan, end ihe status of
the 30 Ft. parcel which contsins the 18 fost drive, Tha entraaces should
alse be revised te meet minimuww County requirements.

L]

COUN ZCTTING ADVISORY

Rotort M, Winegrad, Fsq.
75 Equitable Building
Towsen, taryland 21202

RE: Type of Hearing: Reclassification
from an RA zone La an BL zone, and
Spacisl Except for Retail Bou
L rt Rd., 18

Item 221
Benr Sir:

The Zoning Advisory Comaittes has roviewed the plans
submitted with the above referenced petition and has made
an on site field fnsocction of the preperty, The follewing
comments are 8 result of this review and inspection.

The subject property is presently dmproved with a
tug=story [rome duelling vhich will be convarted into s dress
shop #nd office uilding, The frontage along O1d Court Road
at the present Lina §3 not improved with curb snd gutter.
The surrounding properties oie commercisl with a shepm i
center, a C5F Telephone Company dial station and several
office bulldings.

Momays:

Access to thiz 3its will be from 01u Court Ror “u The
30 ft. strip along the e tha property from 01d
Court Roa the north property linc miy be used for access
a3 fngicatad en the pian providing that ths Oevelopsr has ownership of
this portion of tha site or insures that hie has the riynt

| of ingress and cgross within this 30 ft. seri

improved within & 50 ft. right-ui-way. In connection wi
devalooment of this property, the Osveloper will be respons
for the dedicativa of the widani bazed on the center of
the existing roadway, at no cost to faltimors County.

01d Court Road is an existing road which shall ultimately be
h tha

. - Page 3 - .

Robert M. Winegrad, Esq.

750 Equi table Building

Touson, Maryland 21202

Iten 221 April 3, 1969

OEPARTMENT ¢

Public water and sowers are available to the site,

Air_Pollution Commentst The building or buildings on this site
may be subjact egistraiion and comalince with the Maryland State
Health Afr Pollution Control fegulations. Additional informstion
may be ebtained from the Division of Air Poilution, Baltimore County
Department of Health,

ZONING ADHINTSTRATION DIVISION:

This petition is accepted for filing on the date of the enclosed
filing cectificate. Notice of the hesring dote and time, which will be
held not less than 30, nor more than 90 days after the date on the filing
certificate, will be forwsrded to you in the near future.

Very truly yours,

/

Vi
BLIVER L. RYERS, Chaifrman

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER.OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

0. MX, Oliver L. Myers . March 19, 1969
FROM__ William M. Greenwalt

sUBJEeT. Item 221 - Zoning Advisory Committee Mesting, March 18, 1969

Heslth Department Comments:
221, Property Owner: Frances H. Sulsky
Locatisn: NW/S 0ld Court Rd., 193.0' NE of Reisterstown Rd.
District: 3r
Present Zoningr RA
Proposad Zoning: BL
No, Acres: 10,890 sq, ft.

Public water and sewers are available to the site,

Alr pollution Commants: The building or buildings on this site
may be subject to reglstration and compliance with the Maryland State
Health Air Pollution Contrel Regulations. Additional information may be

obtained fros the Division of Air Pollution, Baltimore County Departmsnt
of Health,

et
Water and Sewer Section
BUREAU OF ENVIRONMBNTAL HEALTH

BALTIMORE COUNTY. MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

JOHN G. ROSE
0. _203ing Commissioner

FROM . PROJECT PLANNING DIVISION

SURJECT. Zoning Advisory Agenda Item #221

March 25, 1969

Frances H. Sulsky

N/W/S Old Court Rd., 193.0'
N/E of Reisterstown Rd.

A grading study should be submitted as a slope in the back

will make this proposal difficult to follow.

BUREAU OF ENG INEERTNG

Zoning rlat - Comeent

Frances H, Sulsky
Location: NS 01d Court Rd., 193,0' N/E
of Reistarstown Road

District: 3Ird

Fresent Zoning: RA
Proposed Zoning: BL

No. Arres: 10,890 aq. ft.

Righways:

Agceps %0 this sits will be from Old Court Road. The 30-foot strip
along the east boundiry of the property from 014 Court Rozd to the north
property line may be used for access as indicated on the plan providing

the Developer ks ownership of this porticn of the site or insures
that he has tha right of ingress and egrwss within this 20-foot strip.

01d Court Road 1s an «xisting road which shall ultimataly ho improved
within & 50-foot right-of-vay, In connection with the developmnnt of this
property, the Developer wiil be responnibla for the dedication of the
widening, based on the center of the existing rondway, at no cost to

Bal timore County,

Storw Drains:

The Developer must provide mcemsary drainage facilities (temporary
or otherwiss) to prevent cresting .ny mulsances or damages to adjacent
properties, erpucially by the concentratiun ui Svrface waters. Correction
of any problam which may result, due to improper grading or other drainsge
facilities, would be the full re.vonsibility of the Developer,

There 1s a local drainage problem sxisting in this area and It is
possible that ponding may occur on the rear of this site duving periods

avy rafnfall,
Water:

Public water ‘3 avallabla to serve this site., There is an axisiing
&-inch wein in Ol Court Road.

Sewers

Public samitary sewerage is available Lo servs this éite. Thers is
an existing f-inch sever i1 0ld Court Road.

REC:EM

Bﬁ,ﬂMORE COUNTY, MAR‘!’AND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

r‘; J?;n g}'{i‘?;lﬂnﬂl"" Comnissioner ate 3/20/69
FROM_ Zap

Fire
SURJECT. Property Uwner - Franees i, Suluky

Item #221 - Zoniny Agonda, Harch 1F, 1569
Location: MW/3 Old Cervt Hosd, 173.0 ft, of Heisteratown
Distriat: 3rd

#1 - Gumer shall be required to comply to all fire dep
re;Alations, when p ar- subbltied for approv

et Mr.'ay Hanna

Fire frotection ingineer




A Y
NEG oLD COURT ROAD (WILLIAM B.DELNWY)

DESCRIPTION \OF REZONING  FROM RA- o 3y

BEGINNING AT A POIRT CY THE NORTHWEST SIDE oF OLD COORT |

RoAD AT A POIIT 219.0' DISTAMT FROM THE NTERSECTION oF THE
RORTHWEST SIPE Ok OLD CoURT ROAD AND THE NERLTHEMAST
\ TSIDE  OF REISTERSTOWR ROAD AND RUMJIMG |REJERSILY

THELEFRORM No@TH . 46° 5733 WEST THE saih 216,07 Te SAID
PoIRT, PROCEEDING THEREFROM NORTH 35° WEST 93,0’ MORE ot

\ LESS TO THE EM0 OF THE "RA" TONEP AREA AND RRoceEDING

) THEREFRZOM AT RIGHT ARNGLES THERETD ALONG THE 'RA/BL i
TAVISION LInE 10 THE NORTH S5° East BEARING por 780 |

TO (P TERSECT THE EAST SIDE oF Tue 3! WIDE Roa>  AND { |
— CONTINIEIG A LOMNG SAi EAST SI0E oF SAID RoAD TITLE o ‘ |
WHICH 15 VESIED (R WM. B.DENRY, SouTH 8°2%'27'¢ 187.50 70 | |

THE MNORTHUWEST 5100 &£ OLD COURT ROMAD THEM FDRL THE TWO
FoLLOW NG VURSES ALONG THE NORTUWEST SIDE OF OLD CourT
ROAD  SoUTH R67324'32" WEST 36.07 AND SouTh 46°59'837wWEST |
129 T0 PLACE OF BEGINNING. CONTAINING A TOTAL OF o 840
SQAUARE FEET TO BE RETOVED FQoM “RaA" To ' m’L", |
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